## STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION Action Item November 10, 2020

**SUBJECT:** Approval of New Rule 6A-1.099813, Education Program Improvement Process for Department of Juvenile Justice Programs

## PROPOSED BOARD ACTION

For Approval

## AUTHORITY FOR STATE BOARD ACTION

Sections 1001.02(2)(n), 1003.51(2) and 1003.52(16), F.S.

## EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This new rule establishes the education program improvement process for Department of Juvenile Justice education programs, pursuant to sections 1003.51 and 1003.52, Florida Statutes, by delineating the responsibilities of the Department of Juvenile Justice education program, school district, Department of Education, and Department of Juvenile Justice; setting timelines for the process, as well as consequences for continued low performance; and establishing intervention and support strategies, including the submission of corrective action plans.

Supporting Documentation Included: Proposed Rule 6A-1.099813, F.A.C.

Facilitator/Presenter: Jacob Oliva, Chancellor, Division of Public Schools